Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for North Carolina
Fiscal Year 2022

Alamance County Sheriff's Department Local $345,097 $1,856 $346,953
Alcohol Law Enforcement State $1,762,640 SO $1,762,640
Asheboro Police Department Local $66,354 $2,781 $69,135
Asheville Police Department Local $309,112 $16,191 $325,303
Belmont City Police Department Local $10,217 SO $10,217
Buncombe County Sheriff's Office Local $258,555 $2,401 $260,956
Cary Police Department Local $58,137 SO $58,137
Caswell County Sheriff's Department Local $97,488 SO $97,488
Catawba County Sheriff's Office Local $261,312 $3,619 $264,931
Charlotte Mecklenburg Police Department Local $1,110,120 $87,140 $1,197,260
Chatham County Sheriff's Department Local $171,218 $17,897 $189,115
City Of Archdale Police Department Local $128,414 $3,413 $131,827
City Of Burlington Police Department Local $272,559 $12,052 $284,611
City Of Durham Police Department Local $428,366 SO $428,366
City Of Jacksonville Police Department Local $89,218 $85,306 $174,524
City Of Rocky Mount Police Department Local $60,048 SO $60,048
City Of Wilmington Police Department Local $975 $132,969 $133,944
City Of Wilson Police Department Local $138,394 SO $138,394
Clay County Sheriff's Office Local $44,292 SO $44,292
Clayton Police Department Local $38,740 SO $38,740
Cleveland County Sheriff's Office Local $12,158 SO $12,158
Concord Police Department Local $520,139 $26,320 $546,459
Cornelius Police Department Local $186,952 $268,095 $455,047
Davidson County Sheriff's Office Local $30,959 SO $30,959
Davie County Sheriff's Office Local $3,861 SO $3,861
Department Of Public Safety (DPS) - Adult Correction and Juvenile

Justice State $6,238 SO $6,238
Division of Motor Vehicles State $1,954 SO $1,954
Duplin County Sheriff's Office Local $32,969 $97,223 $130,192

East Carolina University Police Department Local $10,138 SO $10,138



Elizabeth City Police Department
Elkin Police Department
Fayetteville Police Department
Forsyth County Sheriff's Office
Garner Police Department

Gaston County Police Department
Gastonia Police Department
Graham Police Department
Granville County Sheriff's Office
Greensboro Police Department
Guilford County Sheriff's Office
Haywood County Sheriff's Office
Henderson County Sheriff's Office
Henderson Police Department
Hendersonville Police Department
Hickory Police Department

High Point Police Department
Huntersville Town Police Department
Iredell County Sheriff's Office
Jackson County Sheriff's Office
Johnston County Sheriff's Office
Kernersville Police Department
Lee County Sheriff's Office

Lenoir County Sheriff's Department
Lincoln County Sheriff's Office
Lumberton Police Department
Marion Police Department
Matthews Police Department
McDowell County Sheriff's Department
Mebane Police Department

Mint Hill Police Department
Monroe Police Department
Mount Holly Police Department
Nash County Sheriff's Office

Local
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Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
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$5,722
$2,116
$200,923
$43,850
$53,232
$47,975
$94,888
$74,160
$214,845
$602,201
$497,332
$100,691
$189,921
$24,960
$46,259
$17,534
$501,959
$40,020
$13,626
$75,219
$274,043
$51,446
$1,891
$112,683
$123,802
$39,956
$15,068
$19,669
$80,669
$171,440
$147,333
$193,167
$13,727
$598,958

$1,702
S0
$4,329
$828
$3,316
S0
$2,496
$1,237
S0
$1,856
S0
$2,122
$41,671
S0
$9,811
S0
$24,744
$42,702
S0
$39,566
$2,894
S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
$6,268
$1,856
$46,321
$42,702
$586
$3,316

$7,424
$2,116
$205,252
$44,678
$56,548
$47,975
$97,384
$75,397
$214,845
$604,057
$497,332
$102,813
$231,592
$24,960
$56,070
$17,534
$526,703
$82,722
$13,626
$114,785
$276,937
$51,446
$1,891
$112,683
$123,802
$39,956
$15,068
$19,669
$86,937
$173,296
$193,654
$235,869
$14,313
$602,274



National Guard Counterdrug Unit
New Hanover County Sheriff's Office
North Carolina State Bureau Of Investigation (BOI)
Orange County Sheriff's Office
Pasquotank County Sheriff's Office
Person County Sheriff's Office
Pineville Police Department
Pittsboro Police Department
Raleigh Police Department
Randolph County Sheriff's Office
Richlands Police Department
Robeson County Sheriff's Office
Rockingham Police Department
Rutherford County Sheriff's Office
Sampson County Sheriff's Department
Stanly County Sheriff's Office

Swain County Sheriff's Office
Transylvania County Sheriff's Office
Wake County Sheriff's Office

Wayne County Sheriff's Office
Williamston Police Department
Winston-Salem Police Department

State
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North Carolina Totals

$18,547
$149,619
$1,280,925
$232,519
$19,074
$314,450
$117,088
$46,929
$527,137
$294,787
$5,520
$657,372
$39,545
$73,620
$58,987
$56,141
$58,735
$508
$729,281
$93,907
$13,556
$101,118
$16,037,274

SO
$108,282
$28,193
$4,244
$5,672
SO
$268,095
$7,159
$3,316
$3,413
SO

SO

SO
$2,401
$160,758
SO
$27,056
SO
$61,595
SO

SO
$3,413
$1,721,183

$18,547
$257,901
$1,309,118
$236,763
$24,746
$314,450
$385,183
$54,088
$530,453
$298,200
$5,520
$657,372
$39,545
$76,021
$219,745
$56,141
$85,791
$508
$790,876
$93,907
$13,556
$104,531
$17,758,457
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