Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for North Carolina Fiscal Year 2022

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Alamance County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$345,097	\$1,856	\$346,953
Alcohol Law Enforcement	State	\$1,762,640	\$0	\$1,762,640
Asheboro Police Department	Local	\$66,354	\$2,781	\$69,135
Asheville Police Department	Local	\$309,112	\$16,191	\$325,303
Belmont City Police Department	Local	\$10,217	\$0	\$10,217
Buncombe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$258,555	\$2,401	\$260,956
Cary Police Department	Local	\$58,137	\$0	\$58,137
Caswell County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$97,488	\$0	\$97,488
Catawba County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$261,312	\$3,619	\$264,931
Charlotte Mecklenburg Police Department	Local	\$1,110,120	\$87,140	\$1,197,260
Chatham County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$171,218	\$17,897	\$189,115
City Of Archdale Police Department	Local	\$128,414	\$3,413	\$131,827
City Of Burlington Police Department	Local	\$272,559	\$12,052	\$284,611
City Of Durham Police Department	Local	\$428,366	\$0	\$428,366
City Of Jacksonville Police Department	Local	\$89,218	\$85,306	\$174,524
City Of Rocky Mount Police Department	Local	\$60,048	\$0	\$60,048
City Of Wilmington Police Department	Local	\$975	\$132,969	\$133,944
City Of Wilson Police Department	Local	\$138,394	\$0	\$138,394
Clay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$44,292	\$0	\$44,292
Clayton Police Department	Local	\$38,740	\$0	\$38,740
Cleveland County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$12,158	\$0	\$12,158
Concord Police Department	Local	\$520,139	\$26,320	\$546,459
Cornelius Police Department	Local	\$186,952	\$268,095	\$455,047
Davidson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$30,959	\$0	\$30,959
Davie County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,861	\$0	\$3,861
Department Of Public Safety (DPS) - Adult Correction and Juvenile				
Justice	State	\$6,238	\$0	\$6,238
Division of Motor Vehicles	State	\$1,954	\$0	\$1,954
Duplin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$32,969	\$97,223	\$130,192
East Carolina University Police Department	Local	\$10,138	\$0	\$10,138

Elizabeth City Police Department	Local	\$5,722	\$1,702	\$7,424
Elkin Police Department	Local	\$2,116	\$0	\$2,116
Fayetteville Police Department	Local	\$200,923	\$4,329	\$205,252
Forsyth County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$43,850	\$828	\$44,678
Garner Police Department	Local	\$53,232	\$3,316	\$56,548
Gaston County Police Department	Local	\$47,975	\$0	\$47,975
Gastonia Police Department	Local	\$94,888	\$2,496	\$97,384
Graham Police Department	Local	\$74,160	\$1,237	\$75,397
Granville County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$214,845	\$0	\$214,845
Greensboro Police Department	Local	\$602,201	\$1,856	\$604,057
Guilford County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$497,332	\$0	\$497,332
Haywood County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$100,691	\$2,122	\$102,813
Henderson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$189,921	\$41,671	\$231,592
Henderson Police Department	Local	\$24,960	\$0	\$24,960
Hendersonville Police Department	Local	\$46,259	\$9,811	\$56,070
Hickory Police Department	Local	\$17,534	\$0	\$17,534
High Point Police Department	Local	\$501,959	\$24,744	\$526,703
Huntersville Town Police Department	Local	\$40,020	\$42,702	\$82,722
Iredell County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$13,626	\$0	\$13,626
Jackson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$75,219	\$39,566	\$114,785
Johnston County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$274,043	\$2,894	\$276,937
Kernersville Police Department	Local	\$51,446	\$0	\$51,446
Lee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,891	\$0	\$1,891
Lenoir County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$112,683	\$0	\$112,683
Lincoln County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$123,802	\$0	\$123,802
Lumberton Police Department	Local	\$39,956	\$0	\$39,956
Marion Police Department	Local	\$15,068	\$0	\$15,068
Matthews Police Department	Local	\$19,669	\$0	\$19,669
McDowell County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$80,669	\$6,268	\$86,937
Mebane Police Department	Local	\$171,440	\$1,856	\$173,296
Mint Hill Police Department	Local	\$147,333	\$46,321	\$193,654
Monroe Police Department	Local	\$193,167	\$42,702	\$235,869
Mount Holly Police Department	Local	\$13,727	\$586	\$14,313
Nash County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$598,958	\$3,316	\$602,274

National Guard Counterdrug Unit	State	\$18,547	\$0	\$18,547
New Hanover County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$149,619	\$108,282	\$257,901
North Carolina State Bureau Of Investigation (BOI)	State	\$1,280,925	\$28,193	\$1,309,118
Orange County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$232,519	\$4,244	\$236,763
Pasquotank County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$19,074	\$5,672	\$24,746
Person County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$314,450	\$0	\$314,450
Pineville Police Department	Local	\$117,088	\$268,095	\$385,183
Pittsboro Police Department	Local	\$46,929	\$7,159	\$54,088
Raleigh Police Department	Local	\$527,137	\$3,316	\$530,453
Randolph County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$294,787	\$3,413	\$298,200
Richlands Police Department	Local	\$5,520	\$0	\$5,520
Robeson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$657,372	\$0	\$657,372
Rockingham Police Department	Local	\$39,545	\$0	\$39,545
Rutherford County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$73,620	\$2,401	\$76,021
Sampson County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$58,987	\$160,758	\$219,745
Stanly County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$56,141	\$0	\$56,141
Swain County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$58,735	\$27,056	\$85,791
Transylvania County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$508	\$0	\$508
Wake County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$729,281	\$61,595	\$790,876
Wayne County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$93,907	\$0	\$93,907
Williamston Police Department	Local	\$13,556	\$0	\$13,556
Winston-Salem Police Department	Local	\$101,118	\$3,413	\$104,531
N	orth Carolina Totals	\$16,037,274	\$1,721,183	\$17,758,457